ITEM #5992468
MODEL #CS-1016-BR

allen+ roth.  COUNTER HEIGHT
ALLEN + ROTH and logo design are SADDLE STOOLS

trademarks or registered trademarks of LF, Espariol p. 11
LLC. All rights reserved.

Serial Number

Purchase Date

Thank you for purchasing this ALLEN + ROTH product.

Questions, problems or missing parts?

Before returning, contact us on:

866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

$G24598
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PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A Seat Frame 2
B Left Leg Frame 2
C Right Leg Frame 2
D Front Stretchers 4




HARDWARE CONTENTS (shown actual size)

M6 x 40 mm
Bolt
Qty. 8

)

M4 x 110 mm
Allen Wrench
Qty. 1

M4 x 45 mm
Screw
Qty. 8

©

@ )

M6 x 60 mm
Screw
Qty. 8

A SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install
the product.

* Do not use power tools in assembly.

* Do not throw away any packaging material until assembly is complete.

» Assemble product on a soft surface so as not to scratch or damage the item.

» Keep all small parts away from children.

« Carefully remove all parts from the box and make sure that nothing is missing.

» Use only the parts and tools provided unless otherwise noted in these assembly instructions.

» We encourage you to reuse or recycle all of the materials used in the packaging.

« Failure to follow assembly instructions may void any applicable warranties.

» To make assembly easier, please do not fully tighten the bolts until you finish the assembly.

» We recommend that you save the allen wrench and periodically tighten all bolts.

» Please make sure all bolts and screws are placed in their proper positions and are tightened securely
to ensure your safety.

« Cleaning: Wipe with a soft cloth. Never use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners for polishing.

A warNING

» The maximum weight load capacity is 225 pounds (102 kgs). Exceeding capacity may result in
collapse and possible injury.

* This product can expose you to a chemical, including wood dust, which is (are) known to the State of
California to cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/furniture.

* Intended for indoor use only.

HARDWARE CONTENTS (shown actual size)

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble
the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: 10 minutes



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Loosely attach 1 left leg frame (B) and 1 right leg
frame (C) into 2 front stretchers (D) and seat
frame (A).

3. Fasten both front stretchers (D) by using 4
screws (CC) and a phillips head screwdriver.

Hardware Used

2. Fasten left leg frame (B) and right leg frame (C) to
seat frame (A) by using 4 bolts (AA), 4 screws (DD)

4. Please double check that all bolts and screws n
and allen wrench (BB)

are fully tightened. Assembly is now complete.

Repeat all steps to assemble the second stool.

Hardware Used

I

M6 x 40 mm Bolt x 4

—f)

© (o) Prom

M6 x 60 mm Screw x4



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

» The maximum weight load capacity is 225 pounds (102 kgs). Exceeding capacity may result in
collapse and possible injury.
* Intended for indoor use only.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

» We recommend that you save the allen wrench and periodically tighten all bolts.
+ Cleaning: Wipe with a soft cloth. Never use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners for polishing.

WARRANTY

* SAVE THIS INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE*

Our products are produced under strict quality control standards and meet or exceed all applicable
industry standards and consumer regulations.

Your merchandise is warranted for ninety (90) days from the date of purchase against manufacturing
defects.

In the unlikely event you should have a problem with your merchandise or you are missing parts, it is
not necessary to return the unit to the store where it was purchased. Please contact customer
service at 866-439-9800.

Our offices are open Monday - Sunday, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST. Our customer service representatives
are committed to resolving your problems as quickly as possible.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state
to state.

Printed in Vietnam



ARTICULO #5992468
MODELO #CS-1016-BR

allen + roth. TABURETES TIPO
ALLEN + ROTH y el disefio del logotipo son MONTU RA CON
S o o oreas regitradas ALTURA PARA
CUBIERTA DE COCINA

Numero de serie

Fecha de compra

Gracias por comprar este producto ALLEN + ROTH.

¢ Preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes?

Antes de volver a la tienda, contactenos:

al teléfono 866-439-9800, de lunes a domingo, de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora
estandar del Este, o al correo electrénico ascs@lowes.com.

$G24598
11
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

PIEZA DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD
A Estructura del asiento 2
B Estructura de pata izquierda 2
C Estructura de pata derecha 2
D Extensores frontales 4




ADITAMENTOS (se muestran en tamafio real)

®

Il
—

M6 x 40 mm
Perno
Qty. 8

)

M4 x 110 mm
Llave Allen
Qty. 1

M4 x 45 mm
Tornillo
Qty. 8

©

@ )

M6 x 60 mm
Tornillo
Qty. 8

A INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el
producto.

* No use herramientas eléctricas en el ensamblaje.

» No descarte ningun material de embalaje hasta que se complete el ensamblaje.

» Ensamble el producto sobre una superficie suave para no rayar ni dafiar el articulo.

» Mantenga a los nifios alejados de todas las piezas pequefas.

* Retire con cuidado todas las piezas de la caja y asegurese de que no falte nada.

« Utilice solo las piezas y herramientas proporcionadas, a menos que se indique lo contrario en estas
instrucciones de ensamblaje.

* Lo alentamos a reutilizar o reciclar todos los materiales utilizados en el embalaje.

« El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de ensamblaje puede anular cualquier garantia aplicable.

« Para facilitar el ensamblaje, no apriete por completo los pernos hasta que termine el ensamblaje.

» Recomendamos que guarde la llave Allen y apriete periédicamente todos los pernos.

 Para garantizar su seguridad, asegurese de que todos los pernos y tornillos estén colocados en sus
posiciones correctas y apretados.

* Limpieza: limpie con un pafio suave. Nunca use productos quimicos fuertes o limpiadores abrasivos
para pulir.

A ADVERTENCIA

» La capacidad de carga maxima es de 102.05 kg (225 Ib). Exceder la capacidad puede provocar
colapso y posibles lesiones.

« Este producto puede exponerlo a productos quimicos, que incluyen el polvo de madera, reconocidos
por el estado de California como causantes de cancer o defectos congénitos u otros dafios en el
aparato reproductivo.

Para obtener mas informacion, visite www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/furniture.

» Esta disefiado solo para uso en interiores.

ADITAMENTOS (se muestran en tamafio real)

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegurese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete vy la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar el
producto si falta alguna pieza o si alguna esta dafiada.

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 10 minutos

15



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1. Fije sin apretar 1 estructura de la pata izquierda (B)
y 1 estructura de la pata derecha (C) a 2 extensores
frontales (D) y la estructura del asiento (A).

2. Sujete la estructura de la pata izquierda (B) y la
estructura de la pata derecha (C) a la estructura
del asiento (A) con 4 pernos (AA), 4 tornillos (DD)
y una llave Allen (BB).

Aditamentos utilizados

® @)))))DD»)WDD)D)WD)WBD))D

Perno M6 x 40 mm x 4

5 )»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»

Tornillo M6 x 60 mm x4

16

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

3. Fije ambos extensores delanteros (D) con
4 tornillos (CC) y un destornillador Phillips.

Aditamentos utilizados

4. Vuelva a comprobar que todos los pernos y
tornillos estén completamente apretados.
El ensamblaje esta terminado.

Repita todos los pasos para montar el
segundo taburete.

17




INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

» La capacidad de carga maxima es de 102.05 kg (225 Ib). Exceder la capacidad puede provocar
colapso y posibles lesiones.
» Estéa disefiado solo para uso en interiores.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

* Recomendamos que guarde la llave Allen y apriete periédicamente todos los pernos.
* Limpieza: limpiar con un pafio suave. Nunca use productos quimicos fuertes o limpiadores abrasivos
para pulir.
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GUARANTIA

* GUARDE ESTA INFORMACION PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA *

Nuestros productos estan producidos de conformidad con las normas de control de calidad mas
estrictas y cumplen o exceden todas las normas aplicables de la industria y las regulaciones del
consumidor.

Su mercancia esta garantizada contra defectos de fabricacion por noventa (90) dias desde la fecha
de compra.

En el caso poco probable de que tuviera un problema con la mercancia o si faltaran piezas, no es
necesario devolver la unidad a la tienda donde la compré. Pédngase en contacto con el Servicio al
Cliente llamando al 866-439-9800.

Nuestras oficinas estan abiertas de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estandar del Este.
Nuestros representantes de Servicio al Cliente estan comprometidos a resolver sus problemas lo mas
rapido posible.

Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos, pero podria tener también otros derechos que
varian segun el estado.

Impreso en Vietham
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